900275903 12/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llEnviro Clan Ltd.	FORMERLY Enviro-Coatings Canada Ltd.	07/31/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Salome Drive	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M1S 2A8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77153898	DURAFLUT
Registration Number:	2497674	VAPORGUARD
Registration Number:	2673734	AQUABAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Logsdon

Address Line 1: The Webb Law Firm, One Gateway Center
Address Line 2: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7230-133853 ; 4356-001170

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0484 OP \$90,00 77153898

900275903

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William H. Logsdon
Signature:	/whl/
Date:	12/30/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

The undersigned, ENVIRO CLAN LTD. (which was formerly known as Enviro-Coatings Canada Ltd. and which changed its name to Enviro Clan Ltd. on May 27, 2010), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2359 Royal Windsor Drive, Unit #10, Mississauga, Ontario L5J 4S9, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to THE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 50 Salome Drive, Toronto, Ontario M1S 2A8, its entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and in countries throughout the world to the trade-marks and trade-mark applications and registrations set out in the attached Schedule "A", together with any and all goodwill pertaining thereto, the same all to be held and enjoyed by the said THE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC. as fully and completely as by the said ENVIRO CLAN LTD. had the aforesaid rights not been assigned, and the same all hereinafter referred to as the "assigned property".

EXECUTED at Mississauga, Ontario this <u>31</u> day of July, 2013.

ENVIRO CLAN LTD. (formerly known as Enviro-Coatings Canada Ltd.)

By:

President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above Assignment of the assigned property.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario this 3/ day of July, 2013.

THE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

By:_

Ken Reucassel

President

SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

Trade-Mark	Application / Registration No.	Country
DURAFLUT	TMA 721,723	Canada
ENVIRO-COATINGS	TMA 601,464	Canada
VAPORGUARD	TMA 536,789	Canada
AQUABAN	TMA 569356	Canada
DURAFLUT	S.N. 77 153,898	United States
VAPORGUARD	2,497,674	United States
AQUABAN	2,673,734	United States
ULTRASEAL	2,745,720	United States
ULTRABOND	2,892,199	United States

LEGAL_21065696.2

RECORDED: 12/30/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005183 FRAME: 0487